







भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, जी० एस० टी० / केंद्रीय कर, केन्द्रीय उत्पाद एवं सीमा शुल्क, भुवनेश्वर जोन OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER, GST/CENTRAL TAX, CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, BHUBANESWAR ZONE केंद्रीय राजस्व भवन (जी० एस० टी० भवन), राजस्व विहार, भुवनेश्वर – 751010, ओड़िशा. C.R. BUILDING (GST BHAWAN), RAJASWA VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR-751 010, ODISHA. Ph: 0674-258 9935, 258 8672. Fax: 0674-258 9938, E-mail. ccbbsr@rediffmail.com/ ccu-cexbbr@nic.in

आदेश / ORDER No.12/CC/Admn/2023

दिनांक / Date: . 09.2023

It has been decided by the Chief Commissioner, GST, Central Excise and Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone that the Principal Commissioner/Commissioner (Appeal) and Additional Commissioner (Appeal) will hold camp court in 2nd and 4th weeks of every month at Rourkela for early disposal of pending appeal cases pertaining to Rourkela Central GST & CX Commissionerate. The Rourkela Commissionerate will provide all logistic and ministerial support during the camp court.

Further, Rourkela Commissionerate is also directed to sensitize all the taxpayers in their jurisdiction to avail the benefits of this facility.

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, CGST, Central Excise and Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone.

> (Susanta Kumar Mishra) Joint Commissioner, CCO

C.No.II(3)01/CC/Admn/BBSR/2019/

17832-48 A Date: 19.09.2023

Copy for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Pr. Commissioner, CGST, CX & Customs, Appeal Commissionerate, Bhubaneswar.
- 2. The Additional Commissioner, CGST, CX & Customs, Appeal Commissionerate, Bhubaneswar.
- 3. The Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Rourkela Commissionerate.
- 4. The Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Bhubaneswar / Customs (P) Commissionerate, Bhubaneswar/ Audit, Bhubaneswar.
- 5. The Additional / Joint Commissioner, CCO (All), GST, Central Excise & Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone.
- 6. The Deputy / Asst. Commissioner, CCO (All), GST, Central Excise & Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone.
- 7. Sr. P.S. to the Chief Commissioner, GST, Central Excise & Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone.
- 8. Hindi Cell/Guard File/Notice Board, CCO.
- 9. Website for wide circulation among Trade bodies and Chamber of Commerce.